1 /9
TS_HDP1200 Series_Rev04, Apr2026 www.inissionpower.com
Via Ancona 59, 60027 Osimo, Italy
©Inission Power SpA  rights reserved for changes
MEDICAL AND A/V ITE RATED 1200 W AC-DC COMPACT, EFFICIENT POWER SUPPLY
HDP1200 Series
FEATURES
»  Universal input voltage range (90 – 305 VAC)

Via Ancona 59, 60027 Osimo, Italy
©Inission Power SpA  rights reserved for changes
Model Coding and Output Ratings
Model Grade and Output Power Output Voltages Packages ITE/ME: DDP600-
A/V ITE and ME Equipment: HDP1200-
24 VDC: US24-
48 VDC: US48-
Front Fan Box: FF
Output
Parameter
24 V 48 V
180-305 VAC 90-137 VAC 180-305 VAC 90-137 VAC
VOUT  Nom Voltage 24 VDC 48  VDC
VOUT  Rated Power 1200 W 1000 W 1200 W 1000 W
VOUT  Rated Current 50 A 41.7 A 25 A 20.8 A
VOUT  Line Regulation ±0.1%
VOUT  Load Line Cross Regulation ±2%
VOUT Ripple & Noise 1% Peak-to-peak
VOUT  Transient response ±5%VOUT to 25% load change at 1 A/µs
VOUT  Over Current Protection <61A <30.5 A
VOUT  Over Voltage protection 120% VNOM < VOUT < 145% VNOM
VOUT  Max Out Capacitance 16000 µF 8000 µF
5 VSB  Nominal Voltage 5 VDC  (stand-by output voltage is referred to the same VOUT output voltage return)
5 VSB  Rated Current 1.5 A
5 VSB  Ripple & Noise 50 mV Peak-to-peak
5 VSB  Load, line cross Regulation ±5%
3 /9
TS_HDP1200 Series_Rev04, Apr2026 www.inissionpower.com
Via Ancona 59, 60027 Osimo, Italy
©Inission Power SpA  rights reserved for changes
Input Specifications
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min. Nominal Max. Units
AC Input Voltage PS starts and operates at 90 VAC; 0-100% load 90 100-277 305 VRMS
Input Frequency 47 50/60 63 Hz
Input Current RMS at 180  VAC, 1200 W load
RMS at 90  VAC, 1000 W load
-
-
-
7.3
12.5
A
Inrush Current (peak) Cold start, 25 °C ambient, full load
115  VAC
230  VAC
277  VAC
-
-
-
-
-
-
20
30
36
A
Fusing 16 A, 300 V on each AC lines
High Breaking, fast acting
- - 16
A
Efficiency At 115  VAC,
200 W load
500 W load
1000 W load
At 230 / 277  VAC,
240 W load
600 W load
1200 W load
-
-